J-1013A
30/99
-0027
1018
1
CED DO TOTAL
SEP 2 0 1999 5
\ 3

17

ECOM DTO 1610A

10-04-1999

101160555

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type	Conveyance Type							
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name							
Document ID#	Merger Other							
Correction of PTO Error	U. S. Government							
Reel # Frame #								
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)							
Reel # Frame #	Department File Secret File							
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached							
Name (line 1) Frank Schreiber	Month Day Year							
	08 31 99							
Name (line 2)								
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name (line 1) Peter Knauf	08 31 99							
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1) DURUM Verschleissschutz GmbH	If document to be recorded is an assignment							
Name (line 2)	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.							
Address (line 1) Gladbacher Strasse 326	(Designation must be a separate document							
Address (line 2)	from Assignment.)							
Address (line 3) Krefeld Germany	47805							
	e/Country Zip Code							
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name Shahan Islam, Esq.								
Address (line 1) Friedman Siegelbaum, LLP								
Address (line 2) Seven Becker Farm Road								
Address (line 3) Roseland, NJ 07068								
Address (line 4) U.S.A.								
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010274 FRAME: 0521

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMP 0651-0027		U.S Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(973)992-1990, Ext. 191
Name	Shahan Islam, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	FRIEDMAN SIEGELBAUM,	LLP	
Address (line 2)	Seven Becker Farm Road		
Address (line 3)	Roseland, New Jersey 07068		
Address (line 4)	U.S.A.		
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance document s.	# [1
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Number	r(s) Mark if additional	numbers attached
Enter either i	he Patent Application Number of	r Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	ers for the same property).
Pa	tent Application Number(s)	Patent N	Number(s)
	being filed with a <u>new</u> Patent A	Application, enter the date the patent application	On Month Day Year
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)		
Er	ter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
on	ly if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
	s not been assigned.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Number of Proj		tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41:	40.00
Metho	d of Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account	\boxtimes
	Depos	or if additional fees can be charged to the account.	# 06-0923
Statement and S		orization to charge additional fees: Yes	No L
To the best true copy o	of my knowledge and belief, the	he foregoing information is true and correct anges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated.	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010274 FRAME: 0522

Friedman Siegelbaum Docket No.:2728/ANDRE ASSIGNMENT (JOINT)

	WHEREAS, W	E, Frank	Schreiber and Peter Kna Inventors' Name	uf	, ASSIGNORS and citizens of
	Germany, residi	ng at] Oyweg		many; Am Tiefenberg	g 12, 40629 Düsseldorf, Germany,
41 :	Country			Addresses	Partie of the
are the i	inventors of the in	vention in Pul	verulent Filler and Metho	of Application	-Resistant Layer
for whic	ch we have execut	ed an applicatio	n for a Patent of the Unite		
	which is exe	ecuted on X eve	n date herewith or		
	which is ide	ntified by Fried	man Siegelbaum Docket N	Date of Ex	cecution
	which was f	iled on	, Serial no		
	WHEREAS,	DURUM Vers	chleißschutz GmbH	·, ASSIG	NEE is desirous of
14.5.5			of Assignee		
obtainin	ig the entire right,	title and interes	t in, to and under the said	invention and the said	application:
transfers successor United S be grant without any cou the sam Internat of the coincluding	e consideration, to red and set over, ors, legal represent States application and al- limitation, all appointry or countries of the priority right ional Convention ountry in which a g, without limitation	the receipt of wand by these protatives and assign and all divisions are protected from the Units derived from for the Protection, patents, utilities foreign to the	hich is hereby acknowled esents do hereby sell, assi- ins, the entire right, title and , renewals and continuation attensions thereof; and all attents, utility models, and di- tited States, together with the said United States applied on of Industrial Property, of tion is filed, as may be apply models, inventors' certification.	dged, we, the said AS gn, transfer and set or dinterest in, to and un as thereof, and all Pate applications for industriesigns which may her other right to file such application under the Pate or any other internation plicable; and all forms cates and designs which as insions, renewals and residuals.	
AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.					
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, or will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.					
lawful p	presentatives and a papers, execute all	assigns, any fact divisional, con the said ASSIG	s known to us respecting s tinuing, reissue and foreig NEE, its successors, legal	aid invention, and testi n applications, make a	e said ASSIGNEE, its successors, ify in any legal proceeding, sign all all rightful oaths, and generally do signs, to obtain and enforce proper
signatur	es.		, We hereunto set our han	ds and seals the day ar	nd year set opposite our respective
Date:	31.08.99		- W	77	Signature
Date:	31.08.99	1999		mey	Signature

RECORDED: 09/20/1999

PATENT REEL: 010274 FRAME: 0523